


UNIV ERSITY OF EAST AFRICA

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

NAIROBI

(Incorporating the Gandhi Memorial Academy)

CALENDAR
1967-68



UNIVERSITY COLLEGE NAIROBI.

Postal Address P.O. Box 30197. Nairobi
Kenya
Nairobi 27441-5

Varsity, Nairobi
Telephone:-
Telegraphic Address

PRE CLINICAL MEDICAL AND VETERINARY, BOTANY &
ZOOLOGY, CHOROMO
Telephone:- Nalrobt 53185-7

CLINICAL MEDICAL SCHOOL
Postal Address: Kenyatta National Hospital

P.O. Box 30588 Nairobi
Kenya '

TelegraphIc Address Medken, Nairobi
Telephone Nairobi 26658/9

CLINICAL VETERINARY SCIENCE, KABETE:
Postal Address: P.O. Kabete
Telephone:- Fort Smith 271

HALLS OF RESIDENCE (STUDENTS):
(Men's Halls of Residence)
Postal Address: P.O. Box 3034--1. Nairobi.

Kenya
Telephone:- Nairobi 200461
(Women's Halls of Residence)
Postal Address: P.O. Box 30350 Nairobi

Kenya
Telephone:- Nairobi, 25422, 28628
(Kabete Hostel)
Postal Address P.O. Kabete
Telephone:- Fort Smith 215

ADULT STUDIES CENTRE:
Postal Address:
Telephone:-

P.O. Box 92, Kikuyu, Kenya
Kikuyu 202

COLLEGE ADVOCATES (Messrs. Daly and Figgis):
Postal Address P.O. Box 34, Nairobi
Telephone:- Nairobi 21424, 23152

COLLEGE BANKERS (Barclays Bank D.C.O.):
Postal Address: Market Branch

P.O. Box 300H~, Nairobi
Telephone:- Nairobi, 22476. 23507

COLLEGE AUDITORS (Messrs, Dunstan Adams, May and Story):
Postal Address: P.O. Box 1500, Nairobi
Telephone:- Nairobi 20578, 20418



CONTENTS
Page

Title Page
Postal and Telephone Adresses
Dates for Terms 1967/68
Almanac 1967/68 Session
Officers of the College
Boards and Committees
University of East Africa Council and Senate
Academic Staff 1967/68
Honorary Fellow ...
Historical Development
General Information
University Entrance Requirements
Faculty and Department Entrance Requirements
Degree Patterns: Arts and Science Faculties
Faculty of Arts
Faculty of Science
Faculty of Engineering
Faculty of Commerce
The Department of Domestic Science
Faculty of Veterinary Science
Faculty of Architecture, Design and Development
Faculty of Medicine
Common Regulations for the Degree of Doctor of
Philosophy in all Faculties
Institute of Alult Studies
The Gandhi Library
Halls of Residence
Students' Union
The Gandhi Smarak Nidhi Trust
Prizes and Awards 1967/68
Gifts to the College 1967/68
List of Graduates
University College Act
College Map

3

4

20
20
28
30
44

45

49
54

59
65
67
84

107
127
135
136
147
157

165
167
171
173
174
175
177
179
182
209


