#### UNIVERSITY OF EAST AFRICA

# UNIVERSITY COLLEGE NAIROBI

(Incorporating the Gandhi Memorial Academy)



CALENDAR 1967-68

### UNIVERSITY OF EAST AFRICA

## UNIVERSITY COLLEGE NAIROBI

(Incorporating the Gandhi Memorial Academy)



CALENDAR 1967-68

## UNIVERSITY COLLEGE NAIROBI.

Postal Address P.O. Box 30197, Nairobi Kenya

Telephone:- Nairobi 27441-5 Telegraphic Address Varsity, Nairobi

PRE CLINICAL MEDICAL AND VETERINARY, BOTANY & ZOOLOGY, CHOROMO

Telephone:- Nairobi 53185-7

CLINICAL MEDICAL SCHOOL

Postal Address: Kenyatta National Hospital P.O. Box 30588 Nairobi

Kenya

Telegraphic Address Medken, Nairobi Telephone Nairobi 26658/9

CLINICAL VETERINARY SCIENCE, KABETE:

Postal Address: P.O. Kabete
Telephone:- Fort Smith 271

HALLS OF RESIDENCE (STUDENTS):

(Men's Halls of Residence)

Postal Address: P.O. Box 30344, Nairobi,

Kenya

Telephone:- Nairobi 200461 (Women's Halls of Residence)

Postal Address: P.O. Box 30350 Nairobi

Kenya

Telephone:- Nairobi, 25422, 28628

(Kabete Hostel)
Postal Address
Telephone:P.O. Kabete
Fort Smith 215

ADULT STUDIES CENTRE:

Postal Address: P.O. Box 92, Kikuyu, Kenya Telephone: Kikuyu 202

COLLEGE ADVOCATES (Messrs. Daly and Figgis):

Postal Address
Telephone:
Postal Address
Telephone:
Postal Address
P.O. Box 34, Nairobi
Nairobi 21424, 23152

COLLEGE BANKERS (Barclays Bank D.C.O.):

Postal Address: Market Branch

P.O. Box 30018, Nairobi Telephone:- Nairobi, 22476, 23507

COLLEGE AUDITORS (Messrs, Dunstan Adams, May and Story):

Postal Address:
Telephone:

P.O. Box 1500, Nairobi
Nairobi 20578, 20418

## CONTENTS

					Page
Title Page					
Postal and Telephone Adresses					
Dates for Terms 1967/68	• • •	• • •	• • •		3
Almanac 1967/68 Session		• • •	• • •		4
Officers of the College		• • •	• • •	• • •	20
Boards and Committees	• • •	•••			20
University of East Africa Coun	icil and	Senate	• • •		28
Academic Staff 1967/68				• • •	30
Honorary Fellow	• • •				44
Historical Development					45
General Information			.,.		49
University Entrance Requirement	ents				54
Faculty and Department Entrai	nce Rec	quiremer	nts		59
Degree Patterns: Arts and Scient	nce Fac	ulties			65
Faculty of Arts					67
Faculty of Science					84
Faculty of Engineering					107
Faculty of Commerce					127
The Department of Domestic S	cience				135
Faculty of Veterinary Science					136
Faculty of Architecture, Design	n and	Develop	ment		147
Faculty of Medicine	• • •				157
Common Regulations for the D	Degree (	of Docto	or of		
Philosophy in all Faculties	• • •				165
Institute of Alult Studies					167
The Gandhi Library					171
Halls of Residence					173
Students' Union					174
The Gandhi Smarak Nidhi Trus	st				175
Prizes and Awards 1967/68					177
Gifts to the College 1967/68					179
List of Graduates					182
University College Act					209
College Man					